PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA		·		
			lama	Evecution Date	
				Execution Date	
Textron Innovations Inc., successor in interest to Textron IPMP L.P. 03/01/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	ENERGY MFG. CO., INC., a Delaware corporation				
Street Address:	204 Plastic Lane				
City:	Monticello				
State/Country:	IOWA				
Postal Code:	52310-9470				
	.5 TOLAI. 2				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
			5425305		
Patent Number: 61703		61703	83		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (319)363-8906 Correspondence will be cost via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 319-363-8905					
mail: allanharms@wenzelharms.com					
orrespondent Name: Allan L. Harms					
Address Line 1: 2750 First Ave NE					
Address Line 4:	Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52402-4831				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ENERGY ASSGN '305 '383		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Allan L. Harms		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assgn 5425305 source=assng 6170383					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Patent No.: 5,425,305 Issued: June 20, 1995 Title: Hydraulic Cylinder Piston with Center Flow Bypass Valve Name of Inventor: Forrest Mauritz

For \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Energy Mfg. Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 204 Plastic Lane, Monticello, IA 52310-9470, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in United States Patent No. 5,425,305 described above.

The execution of this Assignment shall serve to transfer all of assignor's rights for the entire remaining term of such patent.

Dated: March 1, 2007

Textron Innovations Inc., Assignor, as successor in interest to Textron IPMP L.P.

Arnold M. Friedman, President

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND))ss. COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE)

On March 1, 2007 before me personally appeared Arnold M. Friedman, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public for said County and State

My Commission Expires May 25, 2008

PATENT REEL: 018961 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Patent No.: 6,170,383 Issued: January 9, 2001 Title: Piston Bypass Valve Name of Inventor: Forrest Mauritz

For \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Energy Mfg. Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 204 Plastic Lane, Monticello, IA 52310-9470, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in United States Patent No. 6,170,383 described above.

The execution of this Assignment shall serve to transfer all of assignor's rights for the entire remaining term of such patent.

Dated: March 1, 2007

Textron Innovations Inc., Assignor, as successor in interest to Textron IPMP L.P.

omen by:

Arnold M. Friedman, President

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND))ss. COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE)

On March 1, 2007 before me personally appeared Arnold M. Friedman, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public for said County and State

My Commission Expires May 25, 2008

PATENT REEL: 018961 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 03/07/2007